



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Bay**

License Number: 1305300

**LA QUINTA INN & SUITES**

License Type: Food

7115 COASTAL PALMS BLVD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32408

Insp Date: 10/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3633106

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher in kitchen in recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1306055

**TOPGOLF**

License Type: Food

15475 TOPGOLF WAY , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32413

Insp Date: 10/01/2025

Inspection Number: 3626031

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.  
\*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 10/04/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Bay**

License Number: 1305607

**BUN LAB**

License Type: Food

9902 S THOMAS DR #13 , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32408

Insp Date: 10/01/2025

Inspection Number: 3669951

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative  
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

45-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location near stove. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1507199

**COCINA CAFE**

License Type: Food

1150 MALABAR RD UNIT 101 , PALM BAY 32905

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3611322

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher in kitchen near walk in freezer in the red.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1506631

**TACO BELL #30349**

License Type: Food

7850 N WICKHAM RD , MELBOURNE 32940

Insp Date: 10/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3594443

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No  
Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher located by back door of store meter reading in the red

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 10/04/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Brevard**

License Number: 1507260

**SOUP SHOP**

License Type: Food

7500 LAKE ANDREW DR STE 104 , MELBOURNE 32940

Insp Date: 09/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3597723

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher in dining room next to trash can by front door is meter is boarder line between green and red

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1506382

**SUNSHINE SUSHI JAPANESE & ASIAN CUISINE**

License Type: Food

1153 MALABAR RD STES 18-22 , PALM BAY 32907

Insp Date: 09/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3630473

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given, pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

- From initial inspection : Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Exposed electrically wires on wall near ice maker. - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-30: \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1505834

**LA ESTANCIA DE LUISA**

License Type: Food

5270 BABCOCK STREET N.E. #28 , PALM BAY 32905

Insp Date: 09/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3606115

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

- From initial inspection : Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Exposed on exterior of hot water heater. - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-26: \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Brevard**

License Number: 1506382

**SUNSHINE SUSHI JAPANESE & ASIAN CUISINE**

License Type: Food

1153 MALABAR RD STES 18-22 , PALM BAY 32907

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3630473

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint  
recommended

Violation Code

47-03-4

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Exposed electrically wires on wall near ice maker.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Broward**

License Number: 1625282

**PINK CAFE**

License Type: Food

701 N FEDERAL HWY SUITE 103 & 104, HALLANDALE 33009

Insp Date: 09/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3669928

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Emergency  
recommended

order

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Flat top, table top burners in use with no hood system

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1609884

**LONA**

License Type: Food

321 N FORT LAUDERDALE BEACH BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Insp Date: 10/01/2025

Inspection Number: 3670318

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative  
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. 3 tanks inside building next to ice machines. Operator removed. \*\*Corrected On-Site\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 10/04/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Clay**

License Number: 2000845

**SUNRISE TO SUNSET**

License Type: Food

618 N ORANGE AVE , GREEN COVE SPRINGS 32043

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3610690

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Small tabletop flat grill not under the hood system. Oil being used, producing grease laden vapors. \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2102261

**AQUA SEAFOOD & STEAKS**

License Type: Food

862 5 AVE S , NAPLES 34102

Insp Date: 10/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3611245

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone near cook line. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2336633

**SMOKI**

License Type: Food

1970 NE 153 ST BAY#13 , NORTH MIAMI BEACH 33162

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3664428

Insp Type: Complaint Partial

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. In storage rack beside 3C sink

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2334853

**LEXUS NORTH CLUB AND MAIN WAREHOUSE**

License Type: Food

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD , MIAMI 33056

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3600513

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Certificate is expired, Boilers were inspected on 8/19/25 and awaiting reinspection.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2361728

**HIBISCUSMIAMI**

License Type: Food

866 NE 79 ST , MIAMI 33138

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1318272

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-01-4

No portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2336085

**CREMA GOURMET ESPRESSO BAR**

License Type: Food

1010 BRICKELL AVE CU1 , MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 09/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3611812

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2319779

**104 SOBE Q**

License Type: Food

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD, STAND # C104 , MIAMI 62600

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3618625

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.





Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2319780

**101 MAGIC CITY DOGS**

License Type: Food

2269 NW 199 ST , MIAMI 62600

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3630828

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2319781

**150 STAND PIZZA**

License Type: Food

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD, STAND #150 , MIAMI 62600

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3631487

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed FL-133314 expires on 8/19/25, FL-13313 expires on 8/19/25. EXPIRED.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2319787

**139 SWEET CREAM**

License Type: Food

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD, STAND # C139 , MIAMI 62600

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3594935

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Certificate is expired, Boilers were inspected on 8/19/25 and awaiting reinspection.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2319788

**142 PIZZA**

License Type: Food

2269 NW 199 ST , MIAMI 33056

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3641101

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed FL-133314 expires on 8/19/25, FL-13313 expires on 8/19/25. EXPIRED.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2319789

**135 CHEQ**

License Type: Food

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD, STAND # C135 , MIAMI 62600

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3625455

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Certificate is expired, Boilers were inspected on 8/19/25 and awaiting reinspection.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2319793

**C132 SOBE Q**

License Type: Food

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD, STAND # C132 , MIAMI 33056

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3607802

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Certificate is expired, Boilers were inspected on 8/19/25 and awaiting reinspection.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2319794

**129 HOT DOGS**

License Type: Food

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD, STAND #C129 , MIAMI 33056

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3626195

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Certificate is expired, Boilers were inspected on 8/19/25 and awaiting reinspection.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2319796

**119 TOSTITOS**

License Type: Food

2269 NW 199 ST , MIAMI 33056

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3602629

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed jurisdiction numbers FL-133314 expired on 7/20/25, FL-13313 expired on 7/20/25.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2319801

**117 SEED**

License Type: Food

2269 NW 199 ST , MIAMI 33056

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3596485

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed jurisdiction numbers FL-133314 expired on 7/20/25, FL-13313 expired on 7/20/25.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2319803

**107 PIZZA**

License Type: Food

2269 NW 199 ST , MIAMI 33056

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3621368

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2321406

**AVOEATS**

License Type: Food

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD, STAND # C130A , MIAMI 62600

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3623501

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Certificate is expired, Boilers were inspected on 8/19/25 and awaiting reinspection.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2324068

**MAIN KITCHEN**

License Type: Food

2269 NW 199 ST , MIAMI 33056

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3623891

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Certificate is expired, Boilers were inspected on 8/19/25 and awaiting reinspection.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2325137

**134 NOVECENTO**

License Type: Food

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD, STAND #C134 , MIAMI 62600

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3640258

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Certificate is expired, Boilers were inspected on 8/19/25 and awaiting reinspection.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2325797

**106 FATBOY SMASHBURGER**

License Type: Food

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD, STAND #106 , MIAMI 62600

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3609920

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2325799

**102 FARMSTEAD**

License Type: Food

2269 NW 199 ST , MIAMI 62600

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3623667

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2326513

**C111 SWEET TREATS**

License Type: Food

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD, STAND # C111 , MIAMI 33056

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3636906

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.





Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2334416

**TOSTITOS NACHOS**

License Type: Food

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD., PORTABLE 146 , MIAMI 33056

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3640515

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed jurisdiction numbers FL-133314 expired on 7/20/25, FL-13313 expired on 7/20/25.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2334412

**CENTERPLATE - SUNLIFE STADIUM - GYROS 110**

License Type: Food

2269 NW 199 ST , MIAMI GARDENS 33056

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3618714

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed FL-133314 expires on 8/19/25, FL-13313 expires on 8/19/25. EXPIRED.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2334817

**150A GRILLE**

License Type: Food

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD , MIAMI GARDENS 33056

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3619528

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed FL-133314 expires on 8/19/25, FL-13313 expires on 8/19/25. EXPIRED.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2334818

**148 BENIHANA**

License Type: Food

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD, STAND # 147A , MIAMI 33056

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3624499

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed FL-133314 expires on 8/19/25, FL-13313 expires on 8/19/25. EXPIRED.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2334819

**144A FUKU**

License Type: Food

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD, STAND #144A , MIAMI 33056

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3634877

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed FL-133314 expires on 8/19/25, FL-13313 expires on 8/19/25. EXPIRED.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2334820

**142A WYNWOOD WALK THROUGH**

License Type: Food

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD C142A , MIAMI 33056

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3610922

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed FL-133314 expires on 8/19/25, FL-13313 expires on 8/19/25. EXPIRED.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2334821

**WYNWOOD WALKTHROUGH**

License Type: Food

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD, STAND #122A , MIAMI 33056

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3612005

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed jurisdiction numbers FL-133314 expired on 7/20/25, FL-13313 expired on 7/20/25.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2334822

**120A SOL CUBANO**

License Type: Food

2265 DAN MARINO BLVD , MIAMI GARDENS 33056

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3636094

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed jurisdiction numbers FL-133314 expired on 7/20/25, FL-13313 expired on 7/20/25.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2334823

**WYNWOOD WALKTHROUGH**

License Type: Food

2265 DAN MARINO BLVD , MIAMI GARDENS 33056

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3628921

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed jurisdiction numbers FL-133314 expired on 7/20/25, FL-13313 expired on 7/20/25

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2334854

**72 CLUB SOUTH/EAST**

License Type: Food

2269 DAN MARINO BLVD, STAND # 72 CLUB SOUTH/EAST, MIAMI 33056

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3626893

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Certificate is expired, Boilers were inspected on 8/19/25 and awaiting reinspection.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2334824

**114A CHESSE BURGER BABY**

License Type: Food

2265 DAN MARINO BLVD , MIAMI GARDENS 33056

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3606468

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed FL-133314 expired on 7/20/25, FL-13313 expired on 7/20/25.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2335732

**TOPGOLF USA MIAMI GARDENS**

License Type: Food

17321 NW 7 AVE , MIAMI GARDENS 33169

Insp Date: 10/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3626265

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. At the time of the inspection observed water heating device with a maximum input of 499990 btu. Observed establishment submitted inspection request. No boiler certificate provided.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 10/04/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Dade**

License Number: 2337644

**HALF MOON EMPANADAS AT NCH**

License Type: Food

3100 SW 62 AVE , MIAMI 33155

Insp Date: 09/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3637019

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2333164

**DON CRIOLLITO**

License Type: Food

12039 SW 132 CT #1 , MIAMI 33186

Insp Date: 09/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3606509

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed stored under hand sink in kitchen. Operator removed and stored outside. \*\*Corrected On-Site\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2337151

**SHOMA BAZAAR**

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 ST , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 10/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3633737

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 gas boilers with 650,000 BTUs next to ice machines / SN #1 2145126818071 and SN #2 Not visible. \*\*Repeat Violation\*\* - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-03: \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2336633

**SMOKI**

License Type: Food

1970 NE 153 ST BAY#13 , NORTH MIAMI BEACH 33162

Insp Date: 09/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3664428

Insp Type: Complaint Partial

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

- From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. In storage rack beside 3C sink - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-30: Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. In storage rack beside 3C sink \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.





Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2336379

**HOOKY ENTERTAINMENT HOMESTEAD**

License Type: Food

100 S KROME AVE , HOMESTEAD 33030

Insp Date: 09/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3598233

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint  
recommended

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed flat top with no hood system.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Duval**

License Number: 2609884

**BONO'S BBQ**

License Type: Food

5711 BOWDEN RD #19 , JACKSONVILLE 66160

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3636679

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Dry storage boxes blocking back exit door in dining area

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2615645

**MODU RAMEN**

License Type: Food

8602 BAYMEADOWS RD UNIT 24 , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 10/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3627447

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Observed two LP tanks in back dry storage area. \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Escambia**

License Number: 2705653

**RESIDENCE INN PENSACOLA DOWNTOWN**

License Type: Food

601 E CHASE ST , PENSACOLA 32502

Insp Date: 09/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3640511

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Boiler certificate expired 3-9-2023. Operator stated they have had an inspect but have not yet received certificate.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2800794

**MCDONALD'S #36363**

License Type: Food

4851 BELLE TERRE PKWY , PALM COAST 32137

Insp Date: 10/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3636092

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Exit blocked by cart. Person in charge moved cart. \*\*Corrected On-Site\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Hillsborough**

License Number: 3910773

**WHA GWAAN JAMAICA JAMAICA**

License Type: Food

13910 W HILLSBOROUGH AVE , TAMPA 33635

Insp Date: 09/26/2025

Inspection Number: 3614212

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 propane tanks stored in back kitchen adjacent to walkin cooler. - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-17: LP tanks remain in back hall way \*\*Time Extended\*\* - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-26: \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4508431

**CHINA GOURMET**

License Type: Food

1714 US HWY 27 STE 20 , CLERMONT 34714

Insp Date: 10/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3618055

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-by back door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 10/04/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Lee**

License Number: 4606823

**ZAXBY'S**

License Type: Food

17500 BEN HILL GRIFFIN PKWY , FORT MYERS 33913

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3596814

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. By back door of kitchen.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4607472

**ZEN DELI**

License Type: Food

15880 SAN CARLOS BLVD #130 & 135 , FORT MYERS 33908

Insp Date: 10/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3644465

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Fryers in back food preparation area without hood suppression system. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5250851

**LUPITAS TAQUERIA**

License Type: Food

809 N MAGNOLIA AVE , OCALA 34475

Insp Date: 10/03/2025

Inspection Number: 1325318

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher next to back door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 10/04/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Orange**

License Number: 5811102

**SHAHS HALAL FOOD**

License Type: Food

12701 S JOHN YOUNG PKWY STE 117 , ORLANDO 32837

Insp Date: 10/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3594553

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Exit door blocked by trash can, chair and boxes. **\*\*Corrected On-Site\*\***

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5813536

**FONDA EL CRIOLLITO RESTAURANT**

License Type: Food

4701 S SEMORAN BLVD UNIT B , ORLANDO 32822

Insp Date: 09/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3613258

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.One by back door and one by 3 compartment sink

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811277

**LA HERRADURA MEXICAN GRILL & BAR**

License Type: Food

12701 S JOHN YOUNG PKWY STE 110-114 , ORLANDO 32837

Insp Date: 10/01/2025

Inspection Number: 3622148

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Exit door blocked by trash can and bottles of oil. **\*\*Corrected On-Site\*\* \*\*Repeat Violation\*\***

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Orange**

License Number: 5815755

**CAVA**

License Type: Food

4724 MILLENIA PLAZA WAY STE C , ORLANDO 32839

Insp Date: 10/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3615405

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Back exit door blocked by cardboard boxes

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5802620

**MY KITCHEN WINGS & FISH**

License Type: Food

8613 FOREST CITY RD. , ORLANDO 32810

Insp Date: 09/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3598367

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Operator moved tank out back door  
\*\*Corrected On-Site\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 10/04/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Orange**

License Number: 5813536

**FONDA EL CRIOLLITO RESTAURANT**

License Type: Food

4701 S SEMORAN BLVD UNIT B , ORLANDO 32822

Insp Date: 09/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3613258

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given,  
pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

- From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. One by back door and one by 3 compartment sink - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-30: \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811648

**CAYJO**

License Type: Food

6601 OLD WINTER GARDEN RD STE 106 , ORLANDO 32835

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3643545

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

- From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. - under prep sink and at rear door - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-28: \*\*Time Extended\*\* - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-29: \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.





Report Date: 10/04/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Osceola**

License Number: 5900434

**WENDY'S #3482**

License Type: Food

915 W VINE ST , KISSIMMEE 34741

Insp Date: 09/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3632215

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Exit door blocked with trash can and boxes.  
\*\*Corrected On-Site\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6217048

**MARY MARGARET'S OLDE IRISH TAVERN**

License Type: Food

29 3 ST N , ST. PETERSBURG 33701

Insp Date: 10/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3637380

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.Fire extinguishers located near back door next to bathrooms.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6211181

**WATER COLOUR STEAK HOUSE AND GRILL**

License Type: Food

1201 GULF BLVD , CLEARWATER BEACH 33767

Insp Date: 10/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3624449

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.  
FL139985, FL139984, FL137613,FL137614, all exp 9/21/2025

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 10/04/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Pinellas**

License Number: 6211181

License Type: Food

**WATER COLOUR STEAK HOUSE AND GRILL**

1201 GULF BLVD , CLEARWATER BEACH 33767

Insp Date: 10/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3624449

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-01-4

Flammables stored/debris present in kitchen . For reporting purposes only. 2 propane tanks stored in kitchen .removed to an outside area. \*\*Corrected On-Site\*\*

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6215429

License Type: Food

**TIJUANA FLATS BURRITO COMPANY**

944 N 4 ST , ST PETERSBURG 33701

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3668285

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.Fire extinguisher at back kitchen door. \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6214974

License Type: Food

**NOVU AT PONCE**

95 CENTRAL AVE , ST. PETERSBURG 33701

Insp Date: 10/01/2025

Inspection Number: 3643635

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Observed counter top electric deep fryer not located under hood system in kitchen area. \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



## Division of Hotels &amp; Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE &amp; LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

**Pinellas**

License Number: 6214063

**HALONG BAY VIETNAMESE CUISINE**

License Type: Food

5944 34 ST N. STE 39-43 , ST. PETERSBURG 33714

Insp Date: 09/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3668273

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Two extinguishers, one silver one red, in pass to kitchen with the gauge in the red. - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-30: \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6214063

**HALONG BAY VIETNAMESE CUISINE**

License Type: Food

5944 34 ST N. STE 39-43 , ST. PETERSBURG 33714

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3668273

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Two extinguishers, one silver one red, in pass to kitchen with the gauge in the red.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6308314

**SUBWAY**

License Type: Food

4680 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS BLVD , LAKELAND 33813

Insp Date: 10/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3619736

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back door blocked by the back door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Putnam**

License Number: 6400926

**NEXT DOOR SUBS**

License Type: Food

103 CHEYENNE AVE UNIT 1 AND 2 , INTERLACHEN 32148

Insp Date: 10/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3668246

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Flat top griddles used for cooking, produce grease laden vapors. Called local fire authority during inspection. No answer, will reattempt.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6804774

**BOB EVANS RESTAURANT 463**

License Type: Food

5903 BROOKHILL BLVD , SARASOTA 26302

Insp Date: 10/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3645175

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed their sanitizer the back exit fire extinguisher in the red.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Sarasota**

License Number: 6805924

**SUSHI BAY KITCHEN&SAKE BAR**

License Type: Food

3957 CATTLEMEN ROAD , SARASOTA 34233

Insp Date: 09/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3596251

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed exit hallway to door partially obstructed with shelving and supplies. As a repeat violation the importance of following proper protocol with this violation was reinforced with the Manager. \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6806182

**TOASTED YOLK CAFE LAKEWOOD RANCH**

License Type: Food

6562 UNIVERSITY PKWY STE 150 , SARASOTA 34240

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3610418

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

- From initial inspection : Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Observed the side emergency exit door locked. - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-29: \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 10/04/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Seminole**

License Number: 6904808

**SALLY'S DINER II**

License Type: Food

972 W SR 434 , LONGWOOD 32750

Insp Date: 10/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3615859

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.- near back door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6905177

**BREWLANDO SANFORD**

License Type: Food

400 S SANFORD AVE , SANFORD 32771

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3606404

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-02-5

- From initial inspection : Insurance inspector boiler report not posted in boiler room. For reporting purposes only.  
\*\*Repeat Violation\*\* - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-31: \*\*Time Extended\*\* - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-29: \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspector boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure or high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7406850

**SUBWAY**

License Type: Food

3751 CLYDE MORRIS BLVD , PORT ORANGE 32129

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3629353

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-path to back door marked fire exit obstructed by cart on wheels in between hot holding equipment and rack of chemicals \*\*Corrected On-Site\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 10/04/2025

**Volusia**

License Number: 7406624

**ROMA PIZZA**

License Type: Food

600 COURTLAND BLVD , DELTONA 32738

Insp Date: 10/01/2025

Inspection Number: 3601092

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-rear kitchen door blocked by cart full of plastic dough trays, operator removed \*\*Corrected On-Site\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7408027

**SUMO**

License Type: Food

1500 BEVILLE RD STE 405-406 , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 09/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3623273

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit by bathrooms partial blocked

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407122

**SENIOR TACO**

License Type: Food

3174 S ATLANTIC AVE SUITE-A , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Insp Date: 09/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3607225

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

- From initial inspection : Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.-wiring behind ice machine near back door, uncapped/frayed/damaged observed to outlet - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-30: \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.